DESCRIPTION AND APPLICATIONS
The Twin Gigabit Series of transformers are designed and manufactured
to meet MIL-PRF-21038 mechanical and reliability performance for use
in aerospace and military applications. The low profile of this series
makes them ideally suited for designs using PMC, VME, PCI and
CompactPCI configured circuit cards. The Twin Gigabit Series offers
excellent frequency response in addition to signal isolation between the
transmitter/receiver and the data line.

BETA TRANSFORMER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION · TEL 631-244-7393 · FAX 631-244-8893
C-07/11
TABLE 2. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (WITHOUT CENTER TAPS)
BETA P/N
TURNS RATIO
± 3%
OCL @ 20 mV, 100 kHz
( µH, MIN )
RISE TIME
20% - 80% (ps, MAX)
DC RESISTANCE
@ 25C, (OHMS, MAX)
APPLICATION
NOMINAL BIT RATE
(M BAUD)
TGB-0265 1.0 : 1.0 26.0 350.00 0.18 265
TGB-1062 1.0 : 1.0 4.0 230.00 0.15 1062
TGB-1250 1.0 : 1.0 4.0 230.00 0.15 1250
TGB-1485 1.0 : 1.0 4.0 230.00 0.15 1485
TABLE 3. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (WITH CENTER TAPS)
BETA P/N
TURNS RATIO
± 3%
OCL @ 20 mV, 100 kHz
( µH, MIN )
RISE TIME
20% - 80% (ps, MAX)
DC RESISTANCE
@ 25C, (OHMS, MAX)
APPLICATION
NOMINAL BIT RATE
(M BAUD)
TGB-0265-CT 1.0CT : 1.0CT 26.0 350.00 0.18 265
TGB-1062-CT 1.0CT : 1.0CT 4.0 280.00 0.15 1062
TGB-1250-CT 1.0CT : 1.0CT 4.0 280.00 0.15 1250
TGB-1485-CT 1.0CT : 1.0CT 4.0 280.00 0.15 1485
TABLE 1. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER UNIT VALUE REMARK
Case — — Flame Resistant, Diallyl Phthalate
Terminals — — Alloy 42, Sn60Pb40 Plated, over Nickel Underplating